
Augsburg (0-1) -vs- Grinnell (5-11)
3/23/2026 at Grinnell, Iowa (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adam Gallegos (1-0)
Loss: Caleb Tays (0-1)
HBP: Austin Lang, Will Haverly
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Savage First: Clayton Sampson 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 62   Weather: 40, mostly sunny, wind 0 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Augsburg 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 1
Grinnell 1 0 0 0 1 4 X 6 4 1

Augsburg 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stanley Regguinti cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jorda Sivoravong rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Luke Weisjahn rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andruw Vela ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Derek Tomalak c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Stuart Hellie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Drew Jenkins 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jack Huberty lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Aaron Jones 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ethan Hathaway dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Austin Lang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Tays p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Haverly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 10 2 2 5 5

2B: Jack Huberty (1); Ethan Hathaway (1)
3B: Andruw Vela (1)
SB: Jorda Sivoravong (1); Drew Jenkins (2); Jack Huberty (1)
CS: Ethan Hathaway (1)
E: Andruw Vela (1)

Grinnell 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Skiles dh 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
Joe Chanis lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Nikolas Ruden 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Connor Goodson 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Wyatt Raymond rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stuart Cash 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Jackson ss 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
Cooper Rabin c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jacob Gaynor cf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jackson Gutta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Gallegos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 6 4 6 5 2 4

SH: Ben Skiles (1); Joe Chanis (1)
SF: Ben Skiles (1); Connor Goodson (1)
SB: Nikolas Ruden (1); Connor Goodson (1); Ryan Jackson (1);
Jacob Gaynor (2)
HBP: Jacob Gaynor (2)
E: Cooper Rabin (1)
DP: 2

Augsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Lang 4.2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 12 19 6 7 79
Caleb Tays (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 4 7 1 0 26
Will Haverly 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 6
Totals 4 6 5 5 2 1 0 2 1 18 29 7 8 111

Grinnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Gutta 4.0 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 3 53
Adam Gallegos (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 1 46
Totals 10 3 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 4 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augsburg - Top of 1st AUG GRI
Stanley Regguinti flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Jorda Sivoravong singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 0
Andruw Vela flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jorda Sivoravong stole second. 0 0
Derek Tomalak flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

Grinnell - Bottom of 1st AUG GRI
Ben Skiles reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Joe Chanis grounded out to c, SAC (0-1 F); Ben Skiles advanced to second. 0 0
Nikolas Ruden singled through the right side (1-1 BF); Ben Skiles advanced to third. 0 0
Connor Goodson flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Ben Skiles scored, unearned. 0 1
Wyatt Raymond popped up to 2b (2-1 BSB). 0 1

Augsburg - Top of 2nd AUG GRI
Stuart Hellie struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1
Drew Jenkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Drew Jenkins stole second. 0 1
Jack Huberty singled to left field (1-2 FBS); Drew Jenkins advanced to third. 0 1
Jack Huberty stole second. 0 1
Aaron Jones struck out swinging (2-2 SSFBBS). 0 1
Ethan Hathaway singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jack Huberty scored; Drew Jenkins scored. 2 1
Ethan Hathaway out at second c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 2 1

Grinnell - Bottom of 2nd AUG GRI
Stuart Cash flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 2 1
Ryan Jackson flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 2 1
Cooper Rabin grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 2 1

Augsburg - Top of 3rd AUG GRI
Stanley Regguinti singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 1
Jorda Sivoravong grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Stanley Regguinti out on the play. 2 1
Andruw Vela tripled to right center (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Derek Tomalak grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 1

Grinnell - Bottom of 3rd AUG GRI
Jacob Gaynor hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 2 1
Ben Skiles grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jacob Gaynor advanced to second. 2 1
Jacob Gaynor stole third. 2 1
Joe Chanis grounded out to p (3-2 BFBFFFFBF). 2 1
Nikolas Ruden grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1

Augsburg - Top of 4th AUG GRI
Stuart Hellie grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 1
Drew Jenkins flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 2 1
Jack Huberty doubled to right center (0-0). 2 1
Aaron Jones singled to left field (0-0); Jack Huberty advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 2 1

Grinnell - Bottom of 4th AUG GRI
Connor Goodson flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 1



Wyatt Raymond grounded out to p (3-2 BBSBF). 2 1
Stuart Cash grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augsburg - Top of 5th AUG GRI
Adam Gallegos to p for Jackson Gutta. 2 1
Ethan Hathaway flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Stanley Regguinti flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Jorda Sivoravong singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 2 1
Andruw Vela walked (3-0 BBBB); Jorda Sivoravong advanced to second. 2 1
Derek Tomalak grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBBF). 2 1

Grinnell - Bottom of 5th AUG GRI
Ryan Jackson walked (3-2 FKBBFBB). 2 1
Ryan Jackson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Cooper Rabin struck out looking (3-2 FKFBBBK). 2 1
Jacob Gaynor walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ryan Jackson stole third. 2 1
Jacob Gaynor stole second. 2 1
Luke Weisjahn to rf for Jorda Sivoravong. 2 1
Ben Skiles flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKFBF); Jacob Gaynor advanced to third; Ryan Jackson
scored. 2 2
Caleb Tays to p for Austin Lang. 2 2
Joe Chanis flied out to cf (2-2 FBSFFB). 2 2

Augsburg - Top of 6th AUG GRI
Stuart Hellie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 2 2
Drew Jenkins singled up the middle (3-2 BKBKBF). 2 2
Jack Huberty struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 2
Drew Jenkins stole second. 2 2
Aaron Jones flied out to 1b (1-1 BS). 2 2

Grinnell - Bottom of 6th AUG GRI
Nikolas Ruden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
Nikolas Ruden stole second. 2 2
Connor Goodson singled through the left side (0-1 K); Nikolas Ruden advanced to third. 2 2
Connor Goodson stole second. 2 2
Wyatt Raymond struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 2 2
Stuart Cash was intentionally walked (0-0). 2 2
Ryan Jackson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Stuart Cash advanced to second; Connor Goodson advanced to
third; Nikolas Ruden scored. 2 3
Cooper Rabin singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Jackson advanced to second; Stuart Cash advanced to
third; Connor Goodson scored. 2 4
Will Haverly to p for Caleb Tays. 2 4
Jacob Gaynor hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Cooper Rabin advanced to second; Ryan Jackson advanced to
third; Stuart Cash scored. 2 5
Ben Skiles reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Jacob Gaynor advanced to second; Cooper Rabin out
at third ss unassisted; Ryan Jackson scored. 2 6
Joe Chanis singled to right field (1-0 B); Ben Skiles out at second rf to c to ss; Jacob Gaynor advanced to
third. 2 6

Augsburg - Top of 7th AUG GRI
Ethan Hathaway doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 2 6
Stanley Regguinti flied out to cf (2-1 BBF); Ethan Hathaway advanced to third. 2 6
Luke Weisjahn struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c, advanced to second (2-2 FBBSS); Ethan
Hathaway scored, unearned. 3 6
Andruw Vela flied into double play lf to 2b (0-0); Luke Weisjahn out on the play. 3 6

Grinnell - Bottom of 7th AUG GRI



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


